Namibia and to increase income from 
indigenous natural products accruing to 
the poor nationwide. 

Article 2. Funding and Resources 

Section 2.1 Program Funding 

MCC hereby grants to Namibia, under 
the terms of this Compact, an amount 
not to exceed Three Hundred Four 
Million Four Hundred Seventy-Seven 
Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen 
United States Dollars (US$304,477,816) 
(‘‘Program Funding’’) for use by 
Namibia to implement the Program. The 
allocation of Program Funding is 
generally described in Annex II to this 
Compact. 

Section 2.2 Compact Implementation 
Funding 

(a) MCC hereby grants to Namibia, 
under the terms of this Compact, in 
addition to the Program Funding 
described in Section 2.1, an amount not 
to exceed Nineteen Million Five 
Hundred Forty-Three Thousand One 
Hundred Seventy-Five United States 
Dollars (US$19,543,175) (‘‘Compact 
Implementation Funding’’) under 
Section 609(g) of the Millennium 
Challenge Act of 2003, as amended (the 
‘‘MCA Act’’), for use by Namibia for the 
following purposes: 

(i) Fiscal and procurement 
administration activities and costs 
(including, for example, costs related to